HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA

(Constituted under the Act of Parliament No.35 of 2002)

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

HAJ - 2024

8

CIRCULAR

Sub.: Proforma of Cancellation Request Form for Haj-2024 (Hijri-1445)- Reg.

The proforma of Cancellation Request Form is enclosed herewith for use of the pilgrims of Haj-2024.

The provisionally selected pilgrim(s) who intend to CANCEL their Haj seats(s) is/are required to download the said proforma from the portal of Haj Committee of India's website www.hajcommittee.gov.in and fill the requisite details alongwith REASON for Cancellation of Haj journey, which should be supported by the documentary evidence. The Cancellation Request Form, duly completed, should be e-mail to Haj Committee of India at ceo.hajcommittee@nic.in

Yours faithfully,

Signed by Leyaqat Ali Aafaqui Date: 03-02-2024 16:19:01 Reason: Approved

(Leyaqat Ali Aafaqui, IRS) Chief Executive Officer.

Encl.: <u>As stated above.</u> Copy to :-

- 1. The Executive Officer/Secretary, All State/Union Territory Haj Committees for information and necessary action.
- 2. In-Charge, Computer Section, Haj Committee of India, for uploading on the website of HCoI.

CANCELLATION REQUEST FORM

COVER NO.

The Chief Executive Officer
Haj Committee of India,
Haj House,
7-A, M.R.A. Marg (Palton Road),
Mumbai - 400 001.

Sir,

HAJ-2024

| | | | DE | ΓAIL | S C | F PII | LGRIN | /I (S) | го ве | CANCE | LLE | D | | | |
|------------|--|-----------------|-------|---------|-------|--------|---------|---|----------|----------------------|-------------|--------|----------|---------------|--|
| | | | | | | | RE | REASON OF CANCELLATION PLEASE TICK ($$) ANY ONE | | | | | | | |
| r. o. | PASSPORT NO | . NAME | OF TH | E CAN | CELL | ED PIL | GRIM(s) | DEATH | MEDICAL | FINANCIAL | DOI | MESTIC | OTHERS | DUE TO MEHRAI | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ŀ. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|) . | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | CLOSURES ase tick $(\sqrt{\ })$ | Claim Letter | | 7 of Pa | ayliv | | / Deatl | | | page of bacelled che | | Any C | otner (P | lease Specif | |
| | In case of Death, details of Nominee as per Haj Application Form | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Name | Name | | | | | | | | Relation | | | | | |
| | BANK DETAILS OF NOMINEE (attach copy) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Name of the Account Holder Bank Na | | | nk Na | me | | Brai | nch Name | | ranch Code | Account No. | | lo. | IFSC Code | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | I / We certify Date : Place: | that the | parti | culars | giv | en abo | ove are | true an | d correc | t. | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | 2 | | Sign | | of car | | 4silgrim(s) | | | 5 | | |
| | It is certified to | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Date : | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Place: | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Forward to: - Haj Committee of India, Haj House, 7-A, M.R.A. Marg, Mumbai- 400 001. Fax No. (022) 22620920 / 22630461

Through E-mail to ceo.hajcommittee@nic.in